SPT774
FAST, COMPLETE 12-BIT µP COMPATIBLE
A/D CONVERTER WITH SAMPLE/HOLD
FEATURES
• Improved Higher Performance Version of the HADC574Z
• Complete 12-Bit A/D Converter with Sample/Hold,
Reference and Clock
• Low Power Dissipation (120 mW Max)

CS
28-LEAD DIP/SOIC
ORDERING INFORMATION
LINEARITY ERROR PACKAGE
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE MAX TYPE
SPT774BCN 0 to +70 °C ±1/2 LSB 28L Plastic DIP
SPT774BCJ 0 to +70 °C ±1/2 LSB 28L Sidebrazed DIP
SPT774BCS 0 to +70 °C ±1/2 LSB 28L SOIC
SPT774CCN 0 to +70 °C ±1 LSB 28L Plastic DIP
SPT774CCJ 0 to +70 °C ±1 LSB 28L Sidebrazed DIP
SPT774CCS 0 to +70 °C ±1 LSB 28L SOIC
Signal Processing Technologies, Inc. reserves the right to change products and specifications without notice. Permission is hereby expressly
granted to copy this literature for informational purposes only. Copying this material for any other use is strictly prohibited.
WARNING - LIFE SUPPORT APPLICATIONS POLICY - SPT products should not be used within Life Support Systems without  the specific
written consent of SPT. A Life Support System is a product or system intended to support or sustain life which, if it fails, can be reasonably